installing, operating, and maintaining the Franchisee's Cable System over poles,
wires, cables, conductors, ducts, conduits, vaults, manholes, amplifiers,
appliances, attachments, and other property as may be ordinarily necessary and
pertinent to the Cable System.

1.16. "Standard Installation" shall mean the standard one hundred
twenty-five foot (125') aerial Drop connection to the existing distribution system.

1.17. "Video Programming" or "Programming" shall mean the
programming provided by, or generally considered comparable to programming
provided by, a television broadcast station.

1.18. "Video Service Provider" or "VSP" shall mean any entity using the

[...]

with underground cable and is within one (1) mile as measured in strand footage
from the nearest point on the Cable System trunk or feeder line from which a
usable cable signal can be obtained. For purposes of this section, a home shall
be counted as a "dwelling unit" if, and only if, such home is within two hundred
seventy-five (275) feet of the public right of way. Subject to the density
requirement, Franchisee shall offer Cable Service to all new homes or previously
unserved homes located within one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet of the
Franchisee's distribution cable at the standard installation rate. Should, through
new construction, an area within the Franchise Area meet the density
requirements, Franchisee shall provide Cable Service to such area within one
year after it confirms that the density requirements have been met following

[...]

Upon request, the Franchisee
shall provide, at no cost to the Franchising Authority, Basic Cable Service and
Standard Installation at one (1) outlet to each public and private grade school (K-
12) building, not including "home schools," located in the Franchise Area within
one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of the Franchisee's distribution cable. No
charge shall be made for installation or service, except that Franchisee may
charge for installation beyond one hundred twenty-five (125) feet aerial distance
of the cable plant and service for more than one (1) drop in each building. For
the purposes of this Section, the term "school" means an educational institution
that receives funding pursuant to Title I of the Elementary and Secondary